T e el New Mexico Fggig;)léio
Dol (308) 781283 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Depart
Areia, M 88210 Oil Conservation Division - SUBMIT ORIGINAL
District Il - (505) 334-6178 2040 South Pacheco Street PLUS 2 COPIE
1000 Rio Brazos Road . TO APPROPRIATE
Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 DISTRICT OFFICE
District IV - (505) 827-7131 (505) 827-7131
APPLICATION FOR
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT
I Operator and Well
Operator name & address OGRIUNumber
Cross Timbers Oil Co.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
Loren W. Fothergill 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number API Number
H.B. MCGRADY A AL . 30-045-26104
UL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
N 23 27N 12W 790° SOUTH 1,500’ WEST SAN JUAN
Il. Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
06/15/99
Date Workover Completed: Installed Compressor.
06/16/99
lil. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
Iv. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) SS.
County of San Juan )
Loren W. Fothergill , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application ﬁ; data used to prepare the production curve and/or table
for this Well are complete apd accurate. /
Signature  Serew wo [Fé m/ Title Operatlons Engi e[eF\ Date 03/06/2000

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 6th day of - Marcr[ /’)//W 2000

-~
)

!

Notary Pyblic

My Commission expires: ZQ !10/03

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VI. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completed on . S5

Signature District Supervisor - OCD District Date
S g
- , > S/ O/ Oo
) [

VIL. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT
WELL RESTORATION
Friday, February 25, 2000
Page 1 of 1

MCGRADY, HB A WELL # 2E

JOB TYPE: Compressor Installation

06/15/1999 Installed CTOC WH recip comp (CTOC dist tool SJB
#12628). Moved auto ck fr/meter run to sep outlet.

Installed 2" comp by-pass. SDFN.

06/16/1999 PL. NR BO, NR BW, 84 MCF, FTP 155 psig, SICP 226
psig, LP 210 psig, SP 30 psig, DP 240 psig, op ck, 24
hrs. 1Installed automation on comp & by-pass. Std
CTOC WH recip comp (CTOC dist tool SJB #12628) @ 4:30

p.m. 6/16/99.



Well: H B MCGRADY A No.: 002E

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004526104

Township: 27N Range: 12W Section: 23 Unit: N Type: F

County: SaAccumulated Oil: 3118(BBLS) Gas: 369953(MCF) Water: 10304(BBLS) Days Produced:2433

Year:1993
Pool Name:BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced

January 0 0548 1550 31
Feburary 225 8766 1600 28
March 63 9333 450 28
April 111 8123 793 30
May 30 7687 214 31
June 5 677 0 30
July 30 8432 214 31
August 42 7519 300 31
September 25 6932 179 30
October 54 10258 386 31
November 50 8580 357 30
December 29 8505 207 31
Year:1994

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced
January 98 1702 700 31
Feburary 5 2836 36 28
March 112 1947 800 3
April 31 1559 221 30
May 4 1540 29 21
June 26 751 186 10
July 20 1448 143 31
August 44 1319 314 31
September 0 1062 1300 26
October 0 7753 0 31
November 176 6288 0 30
December 7 6500 0 31
Year:1995

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced
January 113 6679 6] 31
Feburary 56 5938 0 28
March 17 6330 0 31
April 69 4929 0 30
May 0 3523 0 31
June 71 4984 0 30
July 51 4221 0 31
August 30 4422 0 31
September 37 4576 0 30
October 27 3529 0 25
November 61 5672 0 30



December 53 6422 0 31

Year:1996

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced
January 8 5911 0 31
Feburary 92 4854 0 29
March 24 5485 0] 31
April 56 4934 0 30
May 46 4181 0 31
June 31 3820 0] 30
July 38 3699 0 31
August 30 3180 0 31
September 30 3011 0 21
October 50 4689 0 31
November 44 4239 0 30
December 53 4962 20 31
Year:1997

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced
January 37 4734 0 31
Feburary 32 3493 0 28
March 25 3380 0 31
April 20 3482 0 30
May 0 3486 0 31
June 3 3043 30 30
July 0 2911 0 26
August 0 3792 0 31
September 0 3917 0 30
October 139 4190 0 31
November 12 4017 20 30
December 70 4124 0 31
Year.1998

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced
January 59 4326 0 31
Feburary 25 3690 0 28
March 0 3822 0 31
April 40 4276 0 30
May 0 3914 0 31
June 51 3471 0 30
July 36 3151 0 31
August 22 3299 0 31
September 29 3200 40 30
October 7 2921 0 31
November 1 3097 0 30
December 64 2566 0 31
Year:1999

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced



January
Feburary
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October

(el o) e Nel

3295
1710
2935
3098
3438
4898
5265
5047
5301
5409

40

15

30

60

70

31
28
31
30
31
30
26
31
30
31



