District I - (505) 393-6161 1625 N. French Dr Hobbs NM 88241-1980 District II - (505) 748-1283 811 S. First Artesia, NM 88210 District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410 District IV - (505) 827-7131

VII.

New Mexico

Form C-140 Revised 06/9

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131 MAR 2000 RECEIVED OILCON. DIV DIST. 3 SUBMIT ORIGINAL PLUS 2 COPIE TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE

APPLICATION FOR WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

1.		or and We	II					9	3612825	2 10 000	
Operato	r name & a	ddress							OGRID N	umber	
Cross	Timbers (Oil Co.									
2700 F	armingto	n Avenue	, Buildin	g K, Suite 1						16706	7
Farmir	ngton, NN	187401									
Contact									Phone		
Loren	W. Fothe	rgill								505-324	∔-1090
Propert	y Name						Well Numb		API Number		
		H. B. l	MCGRA	DY A			38		•	30-045-26	104
UL N	Section 23	Township 27N	Range 12W	Feet From The 790'	North/South Line SOUTH		From The 500'	Į.	Vest Line EST	County SA	N JUAN
II.	Workov	er				-					
Date W	orkover Co	mmenced:	Previous	Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):						
06/15/											
Date W	orkover Cor	npleted:		Installed Compre	essor.						
06/16/	99										
III.	Attach a	a descripti	on of the	e Workover Proc	edures performe	d to ir	crease pr	oductic	n.		
IV.	Attach a	a producti	on declir	ne curve or table	showing at least	twelv	e months	of prod	luction pr	ior to the wo	rkover and at
	least th	ree month	s of pro	duction following	the workover ref	flecting	g a positiv	e produ	action inc	rease.	
V.	AFFIDA	AVIT:	·	_		,	•	•			
	State of	f New	Mexico)							
			· · · · · ·) ss.							
	County	of San	Juan)							
	•	en W. Fot		/	, being first du	ly swo	orn unon d	nath sta	ates.		
	1.			r, or authorized r						renced Mell	
	2.	Well.		caused to be mad			·			•	
	3.			knowledge, this		the da	ata used to	prepa	re the pr	oduction cun	ve and/or table
	_	for this V		complete and acc							
Signat	ture <u></u>	ren u	2 FE	thought	Title Operatio	ns En	gineer	10	<u>-</u>	Date 0	3/06/2000
SUBS	CRIBED	AND SWO	ORN TO	before me this _	6th day of		March /	4/_	2000	<u> </u>	
						Sa.	1.1	Unn	N MI OI	10	
						Ψ/Υ		XWI.	XMA	A	
			1-111	100	Notary P	ublic .	() (
My Co	mmissior	n expires:	φ_{Π}	1103			Ü			\mathcal{O}	
FOR C				N USE ONLY:							
VI.		FICATION									
				/ approved and t							
	Division	n hereby v	erifies th	ne data shows a	positive producti	on inc	rease. By	copy l	nereof, th	e Division no	otifies the
	Secreta	ary of the	Faxation	and Revenue D	epartment of this	Appr	oval and c	ertifies	that this	Well Workov	ver Project was
	comple	ted on	6/	16,55							
	•	-	1		-						
Signatu	re District S	upervisor		7 (-	OCD Distr	ict		Date	e		
				((7		\neg			-1	•	
				<u> </u>			>		1/01	00	

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY

SAN JUAN DISTRICT WELL RESTORATION

Friday, February 25, 2000 Page 1 of 1

MCGRADY, HB A

WELL # 2E

JOB TYPE: Compressor Installation

06/15/1999 Installed CTOC WH recip comp (CTOC dist tool SJB #12628). Moved auto ck fr/meter run to sep outlet. Installed 2" comp by-pass. SDFN.

06/16/1999 PL. NR BO, NR BW, 84 MCF, FTP 155 psig, SICP 226 psig, LP 210 psig, SP 30 psig, DP 240 psig, op ck, 24 hrs. Installed automation on comp & by-pass. Std CTOC WH recip comp (CTOC dist tool SJB #12628) @ 4:30 p.m. 6/16/99.

Well: H B MCGRADY A No.: 002E

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004526104

Township: 27N Range: 12W Section: 23 Unit: N Type: F

County: SaAccumulated Oil: 3118(BBLS) Gas: 369953(MCF) Water: 10304(BBLS) Days Produced:2433

Year:1993

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produced
January	0	9548	1550	31
Feburary	225	8766	1600	28
March	63	9333	450	28
April	111	8123	793	30
May	30	7687	214	31
June	5	677	0	30
July	30	8432	214	31
August	42	7519	300	31
Septembe	r 25	6932	179	30
October	54	10258	386	31
November	50	8580	357	30
December	29	8505	207	31

Year:1994

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produced
January	98	1702	700	31
Feburary	5	2836	36	28
March	112	1947	800	31
April	31	1559	221	30
May	4	1540	29	21
June	26	751	186	10
July	20	1448	143	31
August	44	1319	314	31
Septembe	r 0	1062	1300	26
October	0	7753	0	31
November	176	6288	0	30
December	7	6500	0	31

Year:1995

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLI	Days Produced
January	113	6679	0	31
Feburary	56	5938	0	28
March	17	6330	0	31
April	69	4929	0	30
May	0	3523	0	31
June	71	4984	0	30
July	51	4221	0	31
August	30	4422	0	31
Septembe	r 37	4576	0	30
October	27	3529	0	25
November	61	5672	0	30

December	53	6422	0	31
Year:1996				
Month		Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produced
January	. 8	5911	0	31
Feburary	92	4854	0	29
March	24	5485	0	31
April	56	4934	0	30
May	46	4181	0	31
June	31	3820	0	30
July	38	3699	0	31
August	30	3180	0	31
Septembe	r 30	3011	0	21
October	50	4689	0	31
November	44	4239	0	30
December	53	4962	20	31
Year:1997				
Month			Water(BBL	Days Produced
January	37	4734	0	31
Feburary	32	3493	0	28
March	25	3380	0	31
April	20	3482	0	30
May	0	3486	0	31
June	3	3043	30	30
July	0	2911	0	26
August	0	3792	0	31
Septembe		3917	0	30
October	139	4190	0	31
November	12	4017	20	30
December	70	4124	0	31
Year:1998		0 (1105)		
Month		, ,	•	Days Produced
January			0	
Feburary	25	3690	0	28
March	0	3822	0	31
April	40	4276	0	30
May	0	3914	0	31
June	51	3471	0	30
July	36	3151	0	31
August	22	3299	0	31
Septembe		3200	40	30
October	7	2921	0	31
November		3097	0	30
December	64	2566	0	31
Year:1999				

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced

January	21	3295	40	31	
Feburary	4	1710	0	28	
March	47	2935	15	31	
April	3	3098	0	30	
May	78	3438	0	31	
June	4	4898	30	30	
July	0	5265	0	26	
August	0	5047	60	31	
September	6	5301	0	30	
October	9	5409	70	31	